
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Vision Bus

94

From 24 April 2022

North Manchester General Hospital
Crumpsall 
Cheetham Hill
Broughton Park
Prestwich
Polefield
Hillock
Unsworth
Hollins
Pilsworth
Heap Bridge
Fishpool
Bury

From 24 April
94
Rerouted to run from North Manchester 
General Hospital via Ash Tree Road, 
Crescent Road, Bury Old Road, Scholes 
Lane, Bury New Road, Heys Road and 
Heywood Road, then via the current 
route to Pilsworth, then  via the M66, 
Heap Bridge and Fishpool to Bury. 
Replaced in Kersal, Carr  Clough and 
Polefield by new bus 90. Times are 
changed with all journeys run  by Vision 
Bus.

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  22-SC-0082–G94–1500–0322

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Vision Bus
Unit 1E 
Blackrod Interchange 
Station Road 
Blackrod 
Bolton 
BL6 5JE 
Telephone 01204 468 288

Travelshops
Bury Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm
Sunday 8am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm 
Public hols 8am to 5.20pm

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2022
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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 H Hospital
  Terminus94



North Manchester General Hospital — Cheetham Hill — Prestwich — Bury  94

Mondays to Fridays                   
                   

   SH  SD      
North Manchester General Hospital  0635 0735  0747 0835  1735 1940 2140
Cheetham Hill, Half Way House  0643 0743  0759 0843  1743 1947 2147
Scholes Lane/Bury New Road  0648 0748  a 0848  1748 1952 2152
Prestwich, Longfield Centre  0652 0752  a 0852 and 1752 1955 2155
Heywood Road/Bury Old Road  0656 0756  0807 0856 every 1756 1959 2159
Oak Lane/Mersey Drive 0601 0701  0801 a 0901 hour 1801 2003 2203
Unsworth, Pole 0605 0705  0805  0905 until 1805 2007 2207
Pilsworth, Asda 0611 0711  0811  0911  1811 2012 2212
Fishpool, Cornwall Drive 0621 0721  0821  0921  1821 2021 2221
Bury, Interchange 0628 0728  0828  0928  1828 2028 2228
                   

Saturdays         Sundays and public holidays 
         (except Christmas and New Year period)
                   

North Manchester General Hospital 0735 0835  1735 1940 2140  0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940      
Cheetham Hill, Half Way House 0743 0843  1743 1947 2147  0947 1147 1347 1547 1747 1947      
Scholes Lane/Bury New Road 0748 0848  1748 1952 2152  0952 1152 1352 1552 1752 1952      
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0752 0852 and 1752 1955 2155  0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1955      
Heywood Road/Bury Old Road 0756 0856 every 1756 1959 2159  0959 1159 1359 1559 1759 1959      
Oak Lane/Mersey Drive 0801 0901 hour 1801 2003 2203  1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003      
Unsworth, Pole 0805 0905 until 1805 2007 2207  1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 2007      
Pilsworth, Asda 0811 0911  1811 2012 2212  1012 1212 1412 1612 1812 2012      
Fishpool, Cornwall Drive 0821 0921  1821 2021 2221  1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 2021      
Bury, Interchange 0828 0928  1828 2028 2228  1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 2028      
                   
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus 94 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
a – From North Manchester General Hospital runs via Delaunays Road, Mill Brow, Chapel Lane, Riverdale Road, Blackley New Road, Middleton Road, Bury Old Road, Scholes  
 Lane and Heywood Road to Parrenthorn High School arriving 0810
SD – Schooldays only                   
SH – School holidays only 
W– All bus 94 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details
                   



Bury — Prestwich — Cheetham Hill — North Manchester General Hospital 94

Mondays to Fridays                   
    SH SD    SH SD         
Bury, Interchange 0534 0634 0734   0834  1334 1434 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 2034
Fishpool, Cornwall Drive 0539 0639 0739   0839  1339 1439 1439 1539 1639 1739 1838 2038
Pilsworth, Asda 0550 0650 0750   0850  1350 1450 1450 1550 1650 1750 1848 2048
Unsworth, Pole 0556 0656 0756   0856 and 1356 1456 1456 1556 1656 1756 1854 2054
Oak Lane/Mersey Drive  0659   b 0859 every 1359 1459 1459 1559 1659 1759 1856 2056
Heywood Road/Bury Old Road  0704  0803 0817 0904 hour 1404 1504 1513 1604 1704 1804 1901 2101
Prestwich, Longfield Centre  0709  0808 b 0909 until 1409 1509 c 1609 1709 1809 1905 2105
Scholes Lane/Bury New Road  0711  0810 b 0911  1411 1511 c 1611 1711  1907 2107
Cheetham Hill, Half Way House  0716  0815 0823 0916  1416 1516 1519 1616 1716  1912 2112
North Manchester General Hospital  0727  0826 0834 0927  1427 1527 1531 1627 1727  1921 2121
                   

Saturdays         Sundays and public holidays 
         (except Christmas and New Year period)
                   

Bury, Interchange 0834  1634 1734 1834 2034  0834 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834
Fishpool, Cornwall Drive 0839  1639 1739 1838 2038  0838 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838
Pilsworth, Asda 0850  1650 1750 1848 2048  0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848
Unsworth, Pole 0856 and 1656 1756 1854 2054  0854 1054 1254 1454 1654 1854
Oak Lane/Mersey Drive 0859 every 1659 1759 1856 2056  0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856
Heywood Road/Bury Old Road 0904 hour 1704 1804 1901 2101  0901 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0909 until 1709 1809 1905 2105  0905 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905
Scholes Lane/Bury New Road 0911  1711  1907 2107  0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907
Cheetham Hill, Half Way House 0916  1716  1912 2112  0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 1912
North Manchester General Hospital 0927  1727  1921 2121  0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921
                   
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus 94 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
SD – Schooldays only                   
SH – School holidays only                   
b – Starts from Parrenthorn High School at 0815 running via Heywood Road, Scholes Lane and Bury Old Road then via the normal route
c – Runs via Parrenthorn High School departing 1511 then via Heywood Road, Scholes Lane, Bury Old Road, Middleton Road, Blackley New Road, Riverdale Road, Chapel Lane, 
Mill Brow and Delaunays Road             
W– All bus 94 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details           
        


